scope from the access rights it provides the County as of the date of execution of 
this Agreement. 

Article II 

Payment Structure 

1. Capital Payments.  

a. Within thirty (30) after the Commercial Operation Date (as hereinafter defined), the 
Applicant shall make a one-time payment to the County in the amount of Two Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (the “Payment”). For the purposes of this Siting 
Agreement, the Commercial Operation Date will be the earlier of: i) ninety (90) days 

following the first delivery of energy to the transmission system (as communicated by 
Applicant and verified by the transmission system owner within ten (10) days following

[...]

with the Decommissioning Plan, included with the CUP application, 

prepared by Oriden, and shall update the Decommissioning Plan every 

five (5) years. 

4. Within thirty (30) days after the Commercial Operation Date, the 

Applicant shall make a one-time payment to the County in the amount of 

Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). These 

conditions shall be memorialized in a solar siting agreement with 

Frederick County, attached as Exhibit A of these Conditions, pursuant to 

Code of Virginia Section 15.2-2316.6 et seq. 

5. Batteries, for the purposes of mass storage of electricity that will